Fees for commercial, industrial, and assembly 35 

occupancies requiring a permit:  36 

(i) Minimum fee (up to ten thousand (10,000) 37 

square feet): Sixty-eight dollars 38 

($68.00).  39 

(ii) Maximum fee for over ten thousand 40 

(10,000) square feet: Two hundred seven 41 

dollars ($207.00).  42 

(iii)Fees for commercial industrial, 1 

residential, and assembly occupancies 2 

where a permit or license is required:  3 

Assembly/restaurants (fifty (50) to one hundred 4 

(100) persons) ..... 150.00  5 

Assembly/restaurants (one hundred (100) or more) 6 

..... 181.00  7 

Residential/multifamily (up to twenty (20) units 8 

and two (2) stories) ..... 86.00  9 

Residential/multifamily (over twenty (20) units or 10 

over two (2) stories ..... 126.00  11 

Plan review (less than two thousand five hundred 12 

(2,500) sq. ft. ..... 121.00  13 

Reinspection fees—Third reinspection ..... 50 per 14 

cent of original fee  15 

Plan review (per square foot over two thousand 16 

five hundred (2,500)) ..... $0.05  17 

Plan review (per each reinspection of plans .....

[...]

(a) Automated external defibrillator devices shall be 15 

installed in the following buildings located within the 16 

geographical boundaries of the city:  17 

(1) Gymnasiums, fitness centers, athletic clubs and 18 

indoor recreational centers in excess of one 19 

thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet; or 20 

assembly occupancies which have occupant loads 21 

exceeding one hundred (100) excluding assembly 22 

occupancies for places of worship or other 23 

facilities that are used for prayer and assembly 24 

by persons of similar beliefs.